Tax Code Section 26.18

Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information

Entity Name: City of Cedar Hill Website: cedarhilltx.com
Mailing Address: 285 Uptown Blvd, Cedar Hill, TX 75104

Governing body name and contact information.

Name Phone Number Email Address
Mayor Stephen Mason 972-291-1500, ext. 1011  stephen.mason@cedarhilltx.com
Mayor Pro Tem Gregory Glover  972-291-1500, ext. 1011  gregory.glover@cedarhilltx.com
Gerald Malone 972-291-1500, ext. 1011  gerald.malone@cedarhilltx.com
Daniel Haydin 972-291-1500, ext. 1011  daniel.haydin@cedarhilltx.com
Alan Sims 972-291-1500, ext. 1011  alan.sims@cedarhilltx.com
Maranda Auzenne 972-291-1500, ext. 1011 maranda.auzenne@cedarhilltx.com
Chad McCurdy 972-291-1500, ext. 1011  chad.mccurdy@cedarhilltx.com

Provide the preceding two years budget plus current year proposed or adopted budget.

General Fund Budget:

FY2026 Proposed - $55,358,117
FY2025 Adopted - $52,130,354
FY2024 Adopted - $50,590,019

The change in the amount of the budget from the preceding year to the current year, by dollar amount
and percentage.

$ 3,227,763 6 %




Tax Code Section 26.18

Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information

The amount of property tax budgeted for maintenance and operations for preceding two years plus the
current year.

2023|27,332,248
2024|29,750,000
2025|31,000,000

The amount of property tax budgeted for debt service for the preceding two years plus the current year.

2023/10,844,889
2024|12,136,894
2025|12,735,909

The tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted for the preceding two years:

2023 .462656
2024 .452711

The tax rate for debt service adopted for the preceding two years:
2023 .183869

2024 183744

The tax rate for maintenance and operations proposed for the current year:

2025 451879

The tax rate for debt service proposed for the current year:

2025 .183744

Provide the most recent financial audit of the taxing unit.

cedarhilltx.com/acfr
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